at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

o g

2(2) m
3(6) '
4(5) '
5(1) .’
6 (4) .
7(12) .*
9(9) .*
5 M
O [
12(3) m
13 (8) .
o —
& N
& B

008111

070277

09/58-00

0-0

612106

0-20079

80-4647

9-B9809

96-0090

312020

00

040070

533-84

587040

60-0867

00-0870

067-808

(R2) 13:55 FAIRYHOUSE, 7f
fairyhouse ie Claiming Race (Class ) (3YO plus)

o) T T

ANGEL PALANAS (GB) 4D
b g Mayson - Scottish Exile

TONY THE GENT 4D
b g Kodiac - Becuille

DOUBLE COFFEE (GB) 242

b f Mawatheeq - Maimoona

ALWISAAM 32
g g Dark Angel - Jo Bo Bo

DARK MAGIC (GB) 11 D

b g Invincible Spirit - Dark Promise

LIZBUNCON 39
bay m Vocalised - Redrightreturning

POSTCODE ENVY (GB) 5

ch f Paco Boy - Cloverdale

SILK AIR 5

b f Acclamation - Blas Ceoil

DISTANT MIRAGE (GB) 5

b f Toronado - Oasis Jade

LINCOLN4cD
b g Clodovil - Gilt Linked

MELYA POWER 69
br f Slade Power - Shuttlecock

STAMP OF AUTHORITY 1D

b g Invincible Spirit - Silver Bracelet

MARMOLATA 100 (29J) BF
b f Palavicini - Berg Bahn

UNCONSCIOUS MIND 10
b f Dream Ahead - Flood Plain

SWEETTASTEOFLOVE 17

b g Power - Love Rosie

FEATHER STEP 4

ch f Tamayuz - Majestic Dancer

MS THOMPSON 7
ch f Fast Company - Ms Mary C

6 10 - 5p

710-5b

49-9

49 -5t

69-5p

59-5b

49-5p1

49 -5t

49-1p

99-1

38-13

88-13tp

48 -11ht

38-9

38-9p

49-7b1

38-9p1

L T McAteer (5)
P J Murphy

C T Keane
Denis Hogan

S M Crosse
Joseph P O'Brien

C J McGovern (3)
Anthony McCann

D W O'Connor (3)
J F Levins

L F Roche
D Bunyan

Sam Ewing (7)
J F Levins

K J Manning
J F Levins

N M Crosse (5)
J F Levins

James J Doyle
Denis Hogan

A J Farragher (7)
Kevin Michael Smith

G P Brouder (7)
lan O'Connor

S Foley
Emmet Mullins
J A Powell (10)
J F Levins

Reserve 1
J A Stack

Reserve 2
Mrs D Foster

Reserve 3
Ms Sheila Lavery

77

74

60

57

56

71

49

64

56

49

47

45

ATR VERDICT: Formerly a Southwell specialist during his time in Britain, Angel Palanas was a
shrewd purchase by Pat Murphy and completed a hat-trick of handicap wins at Leopardstown on
Saturday. He's basically done his job already for the Castlecomer handler and the November Sales
were mentioned in the aftermath of that latest win. The Mayson gelding, understandably, comes here
for what looks a good opportunity but it might be relevant that he hasn't shown his best going right-
handed. We'll take him on with MARMOLATA, who's been a bit too keen over hurdles but had form at
this trip last year. Stablemates Tony The Gent (best on a sound surface) and Lincoln (best at 6f) have
chances but some doubts hanging over them as well, while Dark Magic looks the best of his trainer's
five runners.

Top Tip: MELYA POWER (11)
Watch out for: ANGEL PALANAS (1)

Cownload on the
. App Store

'EMlidracs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



