

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 13:55 FAIRYHOUSE, 7f

fairyhouse.ie Claiming Race (Class) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)		008111	ANGEL PALANAS (GB) 4 D b g Mayson - Scottish Exile	6 10 - 5p	L T McAteer (5) P J Murphy	77
2 (2)		070277	TONY THE GENT 4 D b g Kodiac - Becuille	7 10 - 5b	C T Keane Denis Hogan	74
3 (6)		09/58-00	DOUBLE COFFEE (GB) 242 b f Mawatheeq - Maimoona	49-9	S M Crosse Joseph P O'Brien	60
4 (5)	****	0-0	ALWISAAM 32 g g Dark Angel - Jo Bo Bo	4 9 - 5t	C J McGovern (3) Anthony McCann	-
5 (1)	M °	612106	DARK MAGIC (GB) 11 D b g Invincible Spirit - Dark Promise	6 9 - 5p	D W O'Connor (3) J F Levins	68
6 (4)		0-20079	LIZBUNCON 39 bay m Vocalised - Redrightreturning	5 9 - 5b	L F Roche D Bunyan	50
7 (11)	*	80-4647	POSTCODE ENVY (GB) 5 ch f Paco Boy - Cloverdale	4 9 - 5p1	Sam Ewing (7) J F Levins	48
8 (17)		9-B9809	SILK AIR 5 b f Acclamation - Blas Ceoil	4 9 - 5t	K J Manning J F Levins	57
9 (9)	*	96-0090	DISTANT MIRAGE (GB) 5 b f Toronado - Oasis Jade	49-1p	N M Crosse (5) J F Levins	56
10 (13)		312020	LINCOLN 4 C D b g Clodovil - Gilt Linked	99-1	James J Doyle Denis Hogan	71
11 (14)		00	MELYA POWER 69 br f Slade Power - Shuttlecock	38-13	A J Farragher (7) Kevin Michael Smith	-
12 (3)		040070	STAMP OF AUTHORITY 1 D b g Invincible Spirit - Silver Bracelet	8 8 - 13tp	G P Brouder (7) Ian O'Connor	49
13 (8)		533-84	MARMOLATA 100 (29J) BF b f Palavicini - Berg Bahn	48 - 11ht	S Foley Emmet Mullins	64
14 (10)		587040	UNCONSCIOUS MIND 10 b f Dream Ahead - Flood Plain	38-9	J A Powell (10) J F Levins	56
15 (12)	*	60-0867	SWEETTASTEOFLOVE 17 b g Power - Love Rosie	3 8 - 9p	Reserve 1 J A Stack	49
16 (15)		00-0870	FEATHER STEP 4 ch f Tamayuz - Majestic Dancer	49-7b1	Reserve 2 Mrs D Foster	47
17 (16)	*	067-808	MS THOMPSON 7 ch f Fast Company - Ms Mary C	3 8 - 9p1	Reserve 3 Ms Sheila Lavery	45

ATR VERDICT: Formerly a Southwell specialist during his time in Britain, Angel Palanas was a shrewd purchase by Pat Murphy and completed a hat-trick of handicap wins at Leopardstown on Saturday. He's basically done his job already for the Castlecomer handler and the November Sales were mentioned in the aftermath of that latest win. The Mayson gelding, understandably, comes here for what looks a good opportunity but it might be relevant that he hasn't shown his best going right-handed. We'll take him on with MARMOLATA, who's been a bit too keen over hurdles but had form at this trip last year. Stablemates Tony The Gent (best on a sound surface) and Lincoln (best at 6f) have chances but some doubts hanging over them as well, while Dark Magic looks the best of his trainer's five runners.

Top Tip: MELYA POWER (11)

Watch out for: ANGEL PALANAS (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.